Plain Twp. Fire

Report Summary

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015

Created
7/14/2016



Plain Twp. Fire

Monthly Call Volume

1/1/2015

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November

December

Total

12/31/2015

394

335

361

382

386

380

375

397

374

402

394

357

4,537



Plain Twp. Fire

Daily Call Volume

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015
Sunday 621
Monday 692
Tuesday 595
Wednesday 648
Thursday 663
Friday 670
Saturday 648

Total 4,537



Plain Twp. Fire

District Call Volume

11/2015 - 12/31/2015
1 951
2 1,338
3 1,211
4 780
5 23
Out 232

Total 4,535



Plain Twp. Fire
Shift Call Volume

11/2015 - 12/31/2015

1,556
1,519

1,453

Total 4,535



Plain Twp. Fire

Apparatus Call Volume

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015

Medic 2 1,365

Medic 3 1,245

Medic 1 1,045

Medic 4 876

Battalion 638
E-3 181
E-2 129
E-4 81
Rescue 1 80
C-2 57
Tower 1 47
C-3 46
C-1 30
Inspector 1 25
Medic 5 23
Tanker 1 9
Medic 6 4
Task 1 4
Medic 7 3
1

Medic 8 1

Total 5,890



Plain Twp. Fire

Hospital Summary

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015
Mercy 1,565
Aultman 1,421
Affinity 25
Akron Children's 16
Summa Green 11
Alliance 9
AGMC Green 6
Summa Main 5
AGMC 3
AGMC Stow 1

Total 3,062



Plain Twp. Fire

Patient Residency

11/2015 - 12/31/2015

Yes 2,572
No 482

Total 3,054



Plain Twp. Fire

Incident Summary

11/2015 - 12/31/2015

EMS
321 EMS Call Non-MVA
322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries
324 Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.
553 Public service
323 Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped)
746 Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO

424 Carbon monoxide incident

352 Extrication of victim(s) from vehicle

Non-EMS
554 Assist invalid
553 Public service
611 Dispatched & canceled en route
745 Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional
740 Unintentional transmission of alarm, other
561 Unauthorized burning
552 Police matter
321 EMS Call Non-MVA
311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew
744 Detector activation, no fire - unintentional
550 Public service assistance, other
622 No incident found on arrival at dispatch address
324 Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.
746 Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO

424 Carbon monoxide incident

3,060
181
27

21

230
156
136
56
47
47
42
37
34
31
30
26
26
24

24



Plain Twp. Fire

Incident Summary

1/1/2015

111 Building fire

735 Alarm system sounded due to malfunction

600 Good intent call, other

444 Power line down

440 Electrical wiring/equipment problem, other

113 Cooking fire, confined to container

511 Lock-out

733 Smoke detector activation due to malfunction
412 Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)

131 Passenger vehicle fire

322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries

551 Assist police or other governmental agency

445 Arcing, shorted electrical equipment

143 Grass fire

118 Trash or rubbish fire, contained

651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke

400 Hazardous condition, other

631 Authorized controlled burning

743 Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional
520 Water problem, other

555 Defective elevator, no occupants

120 Fire in mobile prop. used as a fixed struc., other
114 Chimney or flue fire, confined to chimney or flue
736 CO detector activation due to malfunction

714 Central station, malicious false alarm

710 Malicious, mischievous false call, other

12/31/2015

23

22

22

21

17

15

14

13

13

13

12

10

10



Plain Twp. Fire

Incident Summary

11/2015 - 12/31/2015
531 Smoke or odor removal 2
522 Water or steam leak 2
442 Overheated motor 2
411 Gasoline or other flammable liquid spill 2
742 Extinguishing system activation 1
730 System malfunction, other 1
713 Telephone, malicious false alarm 1
671 HazMat release investigation w/no HazMat 1
653 Smoke from barbecue, tar kettle 1
571 Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1
521 Water evacuation 1
510 Person in distress, other 1
481 Attempt to burn 1
413 QOil or other combustible liquid spill 1
352 Extrication of victim(s) from vehicle 1
331 Lock-in (if lock out , use 511) 1
140 Natural vegetation fire, other 1

Grand Total: 4,534



Plain Twp. Fire

Average Times

11/2015 - 12/31/2015

EMS

Time To Dispatch:

Reaction Time:

Response Time:

Time On Scene:

Time Tx to Hospital:

Time Out At Hospital:

Total Call Duration:

00:01:16

00:01:45

00:04:23

00:11:49

00:11:37

00:25:17

00:57:09



Plain Twp. Fire

Average Times

11/2015 - 12/31/2015

Non-EMS

Time To Dispatch: 00:01:24

Reaction Time: 00:02:06

Response Time: 00:04:39

Time On Scene: 00:03:17

Total Call Duration: 00:22:30



Plain Twp. Fire

Primary Impression Summary

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015
General Medical 1,314
Traumatic Injury 626
Chest Pain/Discomfort 214
Behavioral / Psychiatric Disorder 189
Abdominal Pain / Problems 178
Respiratory Distress 165
Altered Level of Consciousness 144
Seizure 75
Diabetic Symptom 67
Syncope / Fainting 60
Cardiac rhythm disturbance 58
Stroke / CVA 51
Obvious Death 36
Poisoning / Drug ingestion 33
Cardiac Arrest 29
Allergic Reaction 23
Pregnancy / OB Delivery 10
Airway Obstruction 6
Stings / Venomous Bites 5
Respiratory Arrest 4
Inhalation injury (toxic gas) 4
Vaginal Hemorrhage 2
Hypothermia 2
Smoke Inhalation 1

Sexual Assault / Rape 1



Plain Twp. Fire

Primary Impression Summary

11/2015 - 12/31/2015

Hypovolemia / Shock 1
Hyperthermia 1

Total: 3,299



Oxygen

Normal Saline

Nitro
Aspirin
Albuterol
Epi
Dextrose
Zofran
Narcan

Morphine

Instant Glucose

Ativan
Benadryl
Atropine
Adenocard
Haldol
Fentanyl
Valium
Amiodarone
Versed
Vasopressin

Glucagon

Plain Twp. Fire

Medication Summary

11/2015 - 12/31/2015

1,197
912
165
143

80
45
38
34
25
20

16

Total: 2,708



Plain Twp. Fire

Procedure Summary

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015
Sp02 2,601
4 Lead 1,786
v 1,745
BG level 1,230
12 Lead 832
12 Lead Transmitted 755
Assessment Adult 370
Contact Med Control 362
Temp 291
Spinal Immobilization 202
Cervical Collar 100
Wound Care 98
Splinting 97
Cold Pack 79
Capnography 74
BV/Mask 45
CPR-Automatic Thumper 23
CPR-Manual 22
Oropharyngeal 22
CPAP 22
Assessment Ped 20
Extrication 13
Defibrillation-Manual 12
Suctioning 11

ET Oral 10



Plain Twp. Fire

Procedure Summary

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015

Nasopharyngeal 10
10 Adult 10
Defibrillation-Placement for Monitoring/Analysis 8
Defibrillation-Automated (AED) 8
Combitube 8
Activate Adult Trauma Team 5
Restraints-Physical 4
Splinting-Traction 4
Activate Stroke Team 4
Airway-Cleared, Opened or Heimlich 3
Intubation Confirm CO2 3
BV/Tube 2
Pain Measurement 2
Rescue 2
Restraints-Pharmacological 1
Hot Pack 1
Orthostatic BP 1
Activate Code Team 1

0

Total: 10,899



Plain Twp. Fire

Mutual Aid Summary

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015
Mutual aid received 34
Automatic aid received 236
Mutual aid given 101
Automatic aid given 149
Other aid given 1

Total: 521



Plain Twp. Fire
Mutual Aid Received

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015
Jackson Twp Fire 148
Greentown Fire Dept 93
Canton Fire Dept 16
North Canton Fire Dept 11
Nimishillen Twp Fire Dept 6
Hartville Fire Dept Inc 4
Jackson Twp Fire Dept. 3
Louisville Fire Dept 1
Green Township Fire & EMS 1
Canton Twp Fire Dept 1

Total: 284



Plain Twp. Fire
Mutual Aid Given

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015
Jackson Twp Fire 136
Canton Fire Dept 47
Greentown Fire Dept 33
Canton Twp Fire Dept 15
Nimishillen Twp Fire Dept 9
Perry Twp Fire Dept 6
North Canton Fire Dept 2
Hartville Fire Dept Inc 1
Louisville Fire Dept 1

Total: 250



Plain Twp. Fire

Mutual Aid Given by Type Summary

1/1/2015

Jackson Twp Fire

EMS

Non-EMS
Canton Fire Dept

EMS

Non-EMS
Greentown Fire Dept

EMS

Non-EMS
Canton Twp Fire Dept

EMS

Non-EMS
Nimishillen Twp Fire Dept

EMS

Non-EMS
Perry Twp FD

EMS

Non-EMS
North Canton Fire Dept

Non-EMS

Hartville Fire Dept Inc

EMS

Louisville Fire Dept

- 12/31/2015

10

1©

IN

|=

|=



Plain Twp. Fire

Mutual Aid Given by Type Summary

11/2015 - 12/31/2015

EMS 1

Grand Total: 250



Plain Twp. Fire

Fire Loss
11/2015 - 12/31/2015
Run # Date Property $ -$ Property Content $ -$ Content Total $ Loss
15-00068-N 1/6/2015 $25,000 -$25,000 $20,000 -$20,000 -$45,000
15-00089-N 1/8/2015 $200,000 -$40,000 $60,000 -$20,000 -$60,000
15-00107-N 1/9/2015 $4,000 -$400 $300 -$300 -$700
15-00195-N 1/15/2015 $100,000 -$1,000 $75,000 -$2,000 -$3,000
15-00359-N 1/29/2015 $150,000 -$0 $75,000 -$500 -$500
15-00440-N 2/5/2015 $150,000 -$75,000 $30,000 -$15,000 -$90,000
15-00952-N 3/23/2015 $10,000 -$1,000 $0 -$0 -$1,000
15-01369-N 4/25/2015 $500 -$500 $500 -$500 -$1,000
15-01403-N 4/28/2015 $130,000 -$35,000 $85,000 -$25,000 -$60,000
15-01473-N 5/4/2015 $50 -$50 $0 -$0 -$50
15-01505-N 5/6/2015 $7,000 -$800 $0 -$0 -$800
15-01927-N 6/9/2015 $5,000 -$1,000 $0 -$0 -$1,000
15-01957-N 6/12/2015 $55,000 -$2,000 $18,000 -$500 -$2,500
15-01959-N 6/12/2015 $250,000 -$200,000 $100,000 -$80,000 -$280,000
15-01959-N 6/12/2015 $250,000 -$20,000 $80,000 -$0 -$20,000
15-01959-N 6/12/2015 $250,000 -$20,000 $80,000 -$0 -$20,000
15-02068-N 6/20/2015 $130,000 -$2,000 $10,000 -$500 -$2,500
15-02267-N 7/8/2015 $0 -$0 $800 -$800 -$800
15-02396-N 7/18/2015 $15,000 -$15,000 $2,000 -$2,000 -$17,000
15-02557-N 8/1/2015 $20,000 -$17,000 $3,000 -$3,000 -$20,000
15-02699-N 8/13/2015 $5,000 -$3,000 $0 -$0 -$3,000
15-02791-N 8/19/2015 $200,000 -$5,000 $2,500 -$2,500 -$7,500
15-03506-N 10/17/2015 $200,000 -$10,000 $10,000 -$3,000 -$13,000
15-03898-N 11/16/2015 $136,600 -$100,000 $35,000 -$35,000 -$135,000
15-04054-N 11/29/2015 $90,000 -$3,000 $45,000 -$5,000 -$8,000
15-04085-N 12/1/2015 $90,000 -$0 $15,000 -$800 -$800
15-04204-N 12/12/2015 $20,000 -$1,000 $500 -$0 -$1,000



Run # Date
15-04359-N 12/27/2015
Grand Total:

Plain Twp. Fire

Fire Loss
1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015
Property $ -$ Property Content $ -$ Content
$100,000 -$75,000 $35,000 -$25,000
$2,593,150 -$652,750 $782,600 -$241,400

Total $ Loss
-$100,000

-$894,150



Plain Twp. Fire

Working Fire Type Summary

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015
Building fire 23
Cooking fire, confined to container 15
Passenger vehicle fire 13
Grass fire 9
Trash or rubbish fire, contained 9
Fire in mobile prop. used as a fixed struc., other 3
Chimney or flue fire, confined to chimney or flue 3
Natural vegetation fire, other 1

Total: 76



Plain Twp. Fire

Cause of Ignition Summary

1/1/2015

Unintentional

Cause undetermined after investigation
Failure of equipment or heat source
Cause under investigation

Intentional

Act of nature

12/31/2015

35

20

Total: 67



