Report Summary

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015

Created 7/14/2016

Monthly Call Volume

January		394
February		335
March		361
April		382
May		386
June		380
July		375
August		397
September		374
October		402
November		394
December		357
	Total	4,537

Daily Call Volume

Total	4,537
Saturday	648
Friday	670
Thursday	663
Wednesday	648
Tuesday	595
Monday	692
Sunday	621

District Call Volume

	Total	4,535
Out		232
5		23
4		780
3		1,211
2		1,338
1		951

Shift Call Volume

	Total	4,535
4		7
3		1,453
2		1,519
1		1,556

Apparatus Call Volume

	Total	5,890
Medic 8		1
		1
Medic 7		3
Task 1		4
Medic 6		4
Tanker 1		9
Medic 5		23
Inspector 1		25
C-1		30
C-3		46
Tower 1		47
C-2		57
Rescue 1		80
E-4		81
E-2		129
E-3		181
Battalion		638
Medic 4		876
Medic 1		1,045
Medic 3		1,245
Medic 2		1,365

Hospital Summary

	Total	3,062
AGMC Stow		1
AGMC		3
Summa Main		5
AGMC Green		6
Alliance		9
Summa Green		11
Akron Children's		16
Affinity		25
Aultman		1,421
Mercy		1,565

Patient Residency

	Total	3,054
No		482
Yes		2,572

Incident Summary

<u>EMS</u>	<u>3,299</u>
321 EMS Call Non-MVA	3,060
322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries	181
324 Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.	27
553 Public service	21
323 Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped)	7
746 Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO	1
424 Carbon monoxide incident	1
352 Extrication of victim(s) from vehicle	1
Non-EMS	<u>1,235</u>
554 Assist invalid	230
553 Public service	156
611 Dispatched & canceled en route	136
745 Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional	56
740 Unintentional transmission of alarm, other	47
561 Unauthorized burning	47
552 Police matter	42
321 EMS Call Non-MVA	37
311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	34
744 Detector activation, no fire - unintentional	31
550 Public service assistance, other	30
622 No incident found on arrival at dispatch address	26
324 Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.	26
746 Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO	24
424 Carbon monoxide incident	24

Incident Summary

111 Building fire	23
735 Alarm system sounded due to malfunction	22
600 Good intent call, other	22
444 Power line down	21
440 Electrical wiring/equipment problem, other	17
113 Cooking fire, confined to container	15
511 Lock-out	14
733 Smoke detector activation due to malfunction	13
412 Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	13
131 Passenger vehicle fire	13
322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries	12
551 Assist police or other governmental agency	10
445 Arcing, shorted electrical equipment	10
143 Grass fire	9
118 Trash or rubbish fire, contained	9
651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke	8
400 Hazardous condition, other	8
631 Authorized controlled burning	6
743 Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional	4
520 Water problem, other	4
555 Defective elevator, no occupants	3
120 Fire in mobile prop. used as a fixed struc., other	3
114 Chimney or flue fire, confined to chimney or flue	3
736 CO detector activation due to malfunction	2
714 Central station, malicious false alarm	2
710 Malicious, mischievous false call, other	2

Incident Summary

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015

531 Smoke or odor removal	2
522 Water or steam leak	2
442 Overheated motor	2
411 Gasoline or other flammable liquid spill	2
742 Extinguishing system activation	1
730 System malfunction, other	1
713 Telephone, malicious false alarm	1
671 HazMat release investigation w/no HazMat	1
653 Smoke from barbecue, tar kettle	1
571 Cover assignment, standby, moveup	1
521 Water evacuation	1
510 Person in distress, other	1
481 Attempt to burn	1
413 Oil or other combustible liquid spill	1
352 Extrication of victim(s) from vehicle	1
331 Lock-in (if lock out , use 511)	1
140 Natural vegetation fire, other	1
	0

Grand Total: 4,534

Average Times

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015

EMS

Time To Dispatch: 00:01:16

Reaction Time: 00:01:45

Response Time: 00:04:23

Time On Scene: 00:11:49

Time Tx to Hospital: 00:11:37

Time Out At Hospital: 00:25:17

Total Call Duration: 00:57:09

Average Times

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015

Non-EMS

Time To Dispatch: 00:01:24

Reaction Time: 00:02:06

Response Time: 00:04:39

Time On Scene: 00:03:17

Total Call Duration: 00:22:30

Primary Impression Summary

General Medical	1,314
Traumatic Injury	626
Chest Pain/Discomfort	214
Behavioral / Psychiatric Disorder	189
Abdominal Pain / Problems	178
Respiratory Distress	165
Altered Level of Consciousness	144
Seizure	75
Diabetic Symptom	67
Syncope / Fainting	60
Cardiac rhythm disturbance	58
Stroke / CVA	51
Obvious Death	36
Poisoning / Drug ingestion	33
Cardiac Arrest	29
Allergic Reaction	23
Pregnancy / OB Delivery	10
Airway Obstruction	6
Stings / Venomous Bites	5
Respiratory Arrest	4
Inhalation injury (toxic gas)	4
Vaginal Hemorrhage	2
Hypothermia	2
Smoke Inhalation	1
Sexual Assault / Rape	1

Primary Impression Summary

	Total:	3,299
Hyperthermia		1
Hypovolemia / Shock		1

Medication Summary

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015

Oxygen	1,197
Normal Saline	912
Nitro	165
Aspirin	143
Albuterol	80
Epi	45
Dextrose	38
Zofran	34
Narcan	25
Morphine	20
Instant Glucose	16
Ativan	8
Benadryl	6
Atropine	5
Adenocard	3
Haldol	2
Fentanyl	2
Valium	2
Amiodarone	2
Versed	1
Vasopressin	1
Glucagon	1

Total: 2,708

Procedure Summary

SpO2	2,601
4 Lead	1,786
IV	1,745
BG level	1,230
12 Lead	832
12 Lead Transmitted	755
Assessment Adult	370
Contact Med Control	362
Temp	291
Spinal Immobilization	202
Cervical Collar	100
Wound Care	98
Splinting	97
Cold Pack	79
Capnography	74
BV/Mask	45
CPR-Automatic Thumper	23
CPR-Manual	22
Oropharyngeal	22
CPAP	22
Assessment Ped	20
Extrication	13
Defibrillation-Manual	12
Suctioning	11
ET Oral	10

Procedure Summary

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015

Nasopharyngeal	10
IO Adult	10
Defibrillation-Placement for Monitoring/Analysis	8
Defibrillation-Automated (AED)	8
Combitube	8
Activate Adult Trauma Team	5
Restraints-Physical	4
Splinting-Traction	4
Activate Stroke Team	4
Airway-Cleared, Opened or Heimlich	3
Intubation Confirm CO2	3
BV/Tube	2
Pain Measurement	2
Rescue	2
Restraints-Pharmacological	1
Hot Pack	1
Orthostatic BP	1
Activate Code Team	1
	0

Total: 10,899

Mutual Aid Summary

	Total:	521
Other aid given		1
Automatic aid given		149
Mutual aid given		101
Automatic aid received		236
Mutual aid received		34

Mutual Aid Received

	Total:	284
Canton Twp Fire Dept		1
Green Township Fire & EMS		1
Louisville Fire Dept		1
Jackson Twp Fire Dept.		3
Hartville Fire Dept Inc		4
Nimishillen Twp Fire Dept		6
North Canton Fire Dept		11
Canton Fire Dept		16
Greentown Fire Dept		93
Jackson Twp Fire		148

Mutual Aid Given

	Total:	250
Louisville Fire Dept		1
Hartville Fire Dept Inc		1
North Canton Fire Dept		2
Perry Twp Fire Dept		6
Nimishillen Twp Fire Dept		9
Canton Twp Fire Dept		15
Greentown Fire Dept		33
Canton Fire Dept		47
Jackson Twp Fire		136

Mutual Aid Given by Type Summary

Jackson Twp Fire		<u>136</u>
	EMS	13
	Non-EMS	123
Canton Fire Dept		<u>47</u>
	EMS	37
	Non-EMS	10
Greentown Fire Dep	v <u>t</u>	<u>33</u>
	EMS	3
	Non-EMS	30
Canton Twp Fire De	pt	15
<u> </u>	EMS	
	Non-EMS	10
Nimishillen Twp Fire	- Dent	<u>9</u>
Tumoumon Tup Tu	EMS	<u>=</u> 4
	Non-EMS	5
Perry Twp FD		<u>6</u>
Terry Twp TD	EMS	1
	Non-EMS	5
North Canton Fire D	<u>ept</u>	<u>2</u>
	Non-EMS	2
Hartville Fire Dept I	<u>1c</u>	<u>1</u>
	EMS	1
Louisvilla Fire Dent		1

Mutual Aid Given by Type Summary

	Grand Total:	
EMS		1

Fire Loss

Run #	Date	Property \$	-\$ Property	Content \$	-\$ Content	Total \$ Loss
15-00068-N	1/6/2015	\$25,000	-\$25,000	\$20,000	-\$20,000	-\$45,000
15-00089-N	1/8/2015	\$200,000	-\$40,000	\$60,000	-\$20,000	-\$60,000
15-00107-N	1/9/2015	\$4,000	-\$400	\$300	-\$300	-\$700
15-00195-N	1/15/2015	\$100,000	-\$1,000	\$75,000	-\$2,000	-\$3,000
15-00359-N	1/29/2015	\$150,000	-\$0	\$75,000	-\$500	-\$500
15-00440-N	2/5/2015	\$150,000	-\$75,000	\$30,000	-\$15,000	-\$90,000
15-00952-N	3/23/2015	\$10,000	-\$1,000	\$0	-\$0	-\$1,000
15-01369-N	4/25/2015	\$500	-\$500	\$500	-\$500	-\$1,000
15-01403-N	4/28/2015	\$130,000	-\$35,000	\$85,000	-\$25,000	-\$60,000
15-01473-N	5/4/2015	\$50	-\$50	\$0	-\$0	-\$50
15-01505-N	5/6/2015	\$7,000	-\$800	\$0	-\$0	-\$800
15-01927-N	6/9/2015	\$5,000	-\$1,000	\$0	-\$0	-\$1,000
15-01957-N	6/12/2015	\$55,000	-\$2,000	\$18,000	-\$500	-\$2,500
15-01959-N	6/12/2015	\$250,000	-\$200,000	\$100,000	-\$80,000	-\$280,000
15-01959-N	6/12/2015	\$250,000	-\$20,000	\$80,000	-\$0	-\$20,000
15-01959-N	6/12/2015	\$250,000	-\$20,000	\$80,000	-\$0	-\$20,000
15-02068-N	6/20/2015	\$130,000	-\$2,000	\$10,000	-\$500	-\$2,500
15-02267-N	7/8/2015	\$0	-\$0	\$800	-\$800	-\$800
15-02396-N	7/18/2015	\$15,000	-\$15,000	\$2,000	-\$2,000	-\$17,000
15-02557-N	8/1/2015	\$20,000	-\$17,000	\$3,000	-\$3,000	-\$20,000
15-02699-N	8/13/2015	\$5,000	-\$3,000	\$0	-\$0	-\$3,000
15-02791-N	8/19/2015	\$200,000	-\$5,000	\$2,500	-\$2,500	-\$7,500
15-03506-N	10/17/2015	\$200,000	-\$10,000	\$10,000	-\$3,000	-\$13,000
15-03898-N	11/16/2015	\$136,600	-\$100,000	\$35,000	-\$35,000	-\$135,000
15-04054-N	11/29/2015	\$90,000	-\$3,000	\$45,000	-\$5,000	-\$8,000
15-04085-N	12/1/2015	\$90,000	-\$0	\$15,000	-\$800	-\$800
15-04204-N	12/12/2015	\$20,000	-\$1,000	\$500	-\$0	-\$1,000

Fire Loss

Gr	and Total:	\$2,593,150	-\$652,750	\$782,600	-\$241,400	-\$894,150
15-04359-N	12/27/2015	\$100,000	-\$75,000	\$35,000	-\$25,000	-\$100,000
Run #	Date	Property \$	-\$ Property	Content \$	-\$ Content	Total \$ Loss

Working Fire Type Summary

	Total:	76
Natural vegetation fire, other		1
Chimney or flue fire, confined to chimney or flue		3
Fire in mobile prop. used as a fixed struc., other		3
Trash or rubbish fire, contained		9
Grass fire		9
Passenger vehicle fire		13
Cooking fire, confined to container		15
Building fire		23

Cause of Ignition Summary

	Total:	67
Act of nature		1
Intentional		2
Cause under investigation		4
Failure of equipment or heat source		5
Cause undetermined after investigation		20
Unintentional		35